

February 2026 Reimbursement / Payment Policy Updates

Notification Date: 03/01/2026

[March 2026 Provider Manual Summary of Changes](#)

The following policy changes will be effective 06/01/2026

Policy Title	Summary of Changes
<u>Implants, Supplies, and Devices</u>	Original Documentation; Governance Approved
<u>Place of Service</u>	Original Documentation; Governance Approved
<u>Professional / Technical Component</u>	Original Documentation; Governance Approved
<u>Routine Services, Supplies, and Equipment</u>	Annual Review; Updated Policy section to add additional information about the policy; Removed Definitions section and relocated the information to relevant sub-sections of the Reimbursement Guidelines; Revised subtitles within the Reimbursement Guidelines section; Added specificity to the Reimbursement Guidelines section around the codes and services that are considered non-reimbursable based on status indicator on the PFS or category within the DMEPOS; Removed Billing and Coding Section as specificity was added to the Reimbursement Guidelines section; Added references to the References section.